On August 29, 2020, Future Group announced a re-organisation of its businesses in which its key group companies including 
FSC will merge into Future Enterprises Limited (FEL). The Board approved a Composite Scheme of Arrangement between 
various companies belonging to Future Group and companies belonging to Reliance Group, as per which FEL will issue 131 
(One Hundred Thirty One) fully paid up equity shares of ` 2/- each to the equity shareholders of FSC as on the Record Date 
(as may be determined in terms of the Scheme) for every 10 (Ten) fully paid up equity share of ` 10/- each held in FSC. 

FEL will subsequently  transfer by way of a slump sale as going concern basis the logistics and warehouse business to

[...]

� Transfer and vesting of the Retail & Wholesale Undertaking from FEL as a going concern on a slump sale basis 
to Reliance Retail and Fashion Lifestyle Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of RRVL (“RRVL WOS”);

Preferential allotment of equity shares and warrants of FEL to RRVL WOS.

� Pursuant to the Scheme, FEL will issue 131 (One Hundred Thirty One) fully paid up equity shares of ` 2/- each to 
the equity shareholders of FSC as on the Record Date (as may be determined in terms of the Scheme) for every 10 
(Ten) fully paid up equity share of ` 10/- each held in FSC.

� The said Scheme would be subject to requisite approvals of the National Company Law Tribunal, BSE Limited,